

hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Force: after the colonists had consistently

Phone: 869-1260



Oneida Tribe of Indians of W.

Post Office Box 365

FR. day - 9/36

Retroactive approval appr

the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized WHEREAS. Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governmental body of the WHEREAS. Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of WHEREAS. Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has developed a thirty-two WHEREAS. acre industrial park within the boundaries of the Oneida Reservation.

there is a need on the Oneida Reservation for the development of an WHEREAS. incubator building in the Oneida Industrial Park that would be available for tribal businessmen and women who need a facility that will allow their small business projects to grow and develop.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Business Committee hereby endorses the development of an Incubator Development Facility, and the further pursuance of a feasibility study to be funded by the Bureau of Indian Affairs.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Chairman of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of nine (9) members of whom 5 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 23rd day of September, 1986; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 4 members for, 0 members against, and 0 members abstaining: And that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Purcell Powless, Tribal Chairman

Oneida Business Committee